Canadian Orienteering Federation
Voting Procedures (2008)

The member associations are entitled to all rights and privileges as members of the federation
and are entitled to representation by a voting delegate at the Annual meeting, one additional
voting delegate when the affiliation fee of the provincial/territorial associations equals 10% but
is less than 20% of the total affiliation fees of all provincial/territorial associations, two
additional voting delegates when the affiliation fee of the provincial/territorial associations
equals 20% but is less than 30% of the total affiliation fees of all provincial/territorial
associations or three additional voting delegates when the affiliation fee of the
provincial/territorial associations equals more than 30% of the total affiliation fees of all
provincial/territorial associations.

VOTING
Less than 10%
10% + Less than 20%

20% + Less than 30%

ASSOCIATION
SASKATCHEWAN
MANITOBA

NEW BRUNSWICK
NOVA SCOTIA
YUKON

QUEBEC

BRITISH COLUMBIA
ONTARIO

ALBERTA

TOTAL

$1600
$1601 - $3200

$3200 - $4800

2007 AFFILIATION FEE
395

476

582

816

1247

2458

2811

3111

4100

~16000

1 vote

2 votes

3 votes

VOTES

13



