Canadian Orienteering Federation

Voting Procedures (2008)

The member associations are entitled to all rights and privileges as members of the federation and are entitled to representation by a voting delegate at the Annual meeting, one additional voting delegate when the affiliation fee of the provincial/territorial associations equals 10% but is less than 20% of the total affiliation fees of all provincial/territorial associations, two additional voting delegates when the affiliation fee of the provincial/territorial associations equals 20% but is less than 30% of the total affiliation fees of all provincial/territorial associations or three additional voting delegates when the affiliation fee of the provincial/territorial associations equals more than 30% of the total affiliation fees of all provincial/territorial associations.

VOTING

Less than 10%	\$1600	1 vote
10% + Less than 20%	\$1601 - \$3200	2 votes
20% + Less than 30%	\$3200 - \$4800	3 votes

ASSOCIATION	2007 AFFILIATION FEE	VOTES
SASKATCHEWAN	395	1
MANITOBA	476	1
NEW BRUNSWICK	582	1
NOVA SCOTIA	816	1
YUKON	1247	1
QUEBEC	2458	2
BRITISH COLUMBIA	2811	2
ONTARIO	3111	2
ALBERTA	4100	3
T0T41	11000	10
TOTAL	~16000	13